
ADDENDUM #1 
FOR 

BID – Exhibit Hall AHU-14A&B Replacements 

 (8/3/2022)    
         

 
Clarifications: 

1) If you would like to schedule a site visit, please email Lisa (ldobbertin@paconvention.com) and Steve 
(sshepper@paconvention.com) as soon as possible with available dates and times so we can coordinate 
the visits.   

2) Siemens will be contracted separately with PCCA to handle the BAS and fire alarm upgrade work for 
the units.  Contractor must coordinate with Siemens on the timing of the work with the installation of the 
new air handlers.   

 

Attendance at Virtual Pre-Bid meeting on 8/3/2022: 
Name Company Phone  Email 

Steve Shepper PA Convention Center 215-418-4742 sshepper@paconvention.com  

Lisa Dobbertin PA Convention Center 215-418-4769 ldobbertin@paconvention.com   

Dominique Bonds PA Convention Center 215-418-2105 dbonds@paconvention.com  

Lou Nazirides PT Mechanical Group 610-240-9800  lnazirides@ptmechanicalgroup.com  

Robert Page Elliott-Lewis 856-906-6469 rpage@elliottlewis.com  

Elaine Merkel Limbach 215-435-1126 elaine.merkel@limbachinc.com  

William Pierce A.T. Chadwick Co. 267-228-4510 wpierce@atchadwick.net  

Bob Gillies A.P. Construction Inc. 267.278.0511 robert@apconstruction.com  

Katlyn Pickel CurrentMaster Electric, LLC. (856) 486-5249 kpickel@currentmasterelectric.com  

Pamela Fly P.A. Fly Contracting, Inc. 267-374-9357 pam@paflycontracting.com  
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	FOR
	CurrentMaster Electric, LLC.

